which enacted the Louisiana Housing Corporation Act, contained in Chapter 3-G of Title 40 of the 
Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (R.S.40:600.1 through R.S.40:600.24) (the “LHC 
Act”); and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to authorize the issuance of not exceeding One 

Hundred Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single 
Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds  in one or more series or sub-series (the “Bonds”) to finance 
first mortgage loans for homebuyers throughout the State or to finance qualified home 
improvement loans and qualified rehabilitation loans under Section 143(k)(4) and Section 43(k)(5)